Issue 23.11.2018
Publisher Data Protection

 Content
 Consent Fujitsu Partner Extranet Portal

 Target Group
 Fujitsu Partner Extranet users

 Contact
 datenschutzbeauftragter@ts.fujitsu.com



Consent regarding the collection, processing and use of personal data in the Extranet Portal

In accordance with the applicable data protection laws, consent must be obtained from the respective person with regard to the collection, processing and processing use of personal data.

By registering to the Fujitsu Extranet Portal, you can become member in one or more of the following Fujitsu programs and sub-portals (multiple registration is possible):

- 1.Fujitsu Channel Partner program (=SELECT Partner Program)
- 2. Fujitsu Service Partner program
- 3. Electronic procurement portal (ePP)
- 4. Fujitsu Alliance Partners program
- 5.0thers

You may get access to different tools and apps, depending on your membership status and according to the rules of the dedicated program.

Declaration of consent

I agree that Fujitsu is to collect, save, process the **personal data** entered during the Extranet Portal registration process (name, address, telephone number, e-mail address) or later on provided by me voluntarily for the Extranet Portal and to use the same for the purposes of operating and maintaining the Fujitsu Extranet Portal as well as for the registration and management of its users by Fujitsu or by authorized third parties (in particular companies within the Fujitsu Group and their partners in connection with the Extranet Portal).

I agree to the automated transfer, use, storage and evaluation of my personal data for the contractually agreed purposes.

I agree to receive system emails for the actions I have triggered in the tools (i.e. update of training expiration, renew my password etc.)

Within the context of the Extranet Portal Fujitsu shall save my personal data for the purpose specified for the dedicated program and in the event of non-use or aging erase said data. There shall be no transfer of data to any other third parties not involved in the Extranet Portal and in particular to third parties who are not contractually bound. However, should this become necessary, Fujitsu is to obtain my prior consent for this purpose unless in exceptional circumstances, where Fujitsu is required by law to disclose without further notification.

As member of the Extranet Portal, I understand that I have the right to opt in into the Tech Community, a Forum for Technical Experts, which also offers Tech alerts.

I am aware that I can withdraw my consent to to Fujitsu <u>extranet@ts.fujitsu.com?subject=DisableCPPAccount</u> and seize my membership to the Extranet Portal without specifying any reasons and that I can ask for the data to be erased accordingly or disabled for future use.